OP \$65.00 2197376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM388095

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOURCE HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS, LLC		06/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent
Street Address:	2 N Lake Ave, Suite 440
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2197376	LAUNCHTRAC
Registration Number:	2062766	SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4033.123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Source Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Source Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Source Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Source Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Source Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of June 15, 2016, by SOURCE HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined below):

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain affiliates of Grantor from time to time party thereto, Agent and the other lenders from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") have entered into a certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), providing for extensions of credit to be made to the Borrowers thereunder by Agent and Lenders; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests</u>. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Credit Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- a) each trademark, trademark application and/or trademark registration listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any renewals, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such trademark, trademark application and/or trademark registration; and
- b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any trademark, trademark application and/or trademark registration, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark, trademark application and/or trademark registration.
- 3. <u>Credit Agreement</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

[Signatures on the following pages]

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

SOURCE HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS, LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name: Richard S. Martin

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Agreed and Accepted

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: <u>Ankur Gupta</u>

Its: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
LAUNCHTRAC	75274568	2197376	10/20/98
SOURCE	75028502	2062766	05/20/97

RECORDED: 06/16/2016